
Atlas of Palaeogeography and Lithofacies
Geological Society Memoir 13
Edited by J.C.W. Cope (University of Wales, Cardiff, UK), J.K. Ingham (Glasgow University, UK) and P.F. Rawson
(University College London, UK)

This A3 size full colour atlas traces the palaeogeographical evolution of the
British Isles and surrounding areas from late Precambrian times through to the
present day - an interval of approximately 1,000,000,000 years. The only work of
comparable scope, Wills' classic "Palaeogeographical Atlas of the British Isles" was
published 40 years ago, before the advent of plate tectonic theory and the offshore
exploration programme, so that this publication provides a completely new
stratigraphical overview of the geology of the British Isles in the context of modern
Earth Sciences.

The Atlas breaks new ground by displaying a series of detailed Precambrian
and early Palaeozoic maps; these comprise a sequence of structural time-frames that
illustrate the evolution of the British Isles area as a collage of suspect terranes on
either side of the lapetus Ocean. This highly mobilistic approach to British Palaeozoic
geology incorporates the latest ideas on terrane boundaries and is quite unlike any
previously published work. Maps for later periods incorporate the latest available
information for the offshore area.

A team of over 30 specialist contributors working under the auspices of the
Geological Society Stratigraphy Committee has produced colour maps for each
geological period at time intervals chosen to exhibit best the evolution of the British
Isles area. Each map is accompanied by a 'running commentary' text printed on its
facing page.

This new publication represents a major benchmark in U.K. geology and
provides an important reference work for earth scientists throughout the world.

Principal Authors
R. Anderton (BP Glasgow. UK)
M.G. Bassetl (National Museum of Wales, UK)
R.E. Bevins (National Museum of Wales, UK)
B.J. Bluck (Glasgow University, UK)
M.J. Bradshaw (Brunei Shell Petroleum Sendirian
Berhad, Borneo)
M.D. Brasier (Oxford University, UK)
P.J. Brenchley (Liverpool University, UK)
R. Cave (University College Wales, UK)
J.C.W. Cope (University of Wales, UK)
D.W. Cripps (Robertson Group, UK)
D.T. Donovan (University College London, UK)
R A Foney (British Museum (Natural History), UK)
W. Gibbons (University of Wales, UK)
C.G. Graham (British Geological Survey, UK)
P.D. Guion (Oxford Polytechnic. UK)
J.M. Hancock (Imperial College, UK)
C.H. Holland (Trinity College, Dublin, Ireland)
M.K. Howarth (British Museum (Natural History), UK)
C.P. Hughes (University of Cambridge, UK)
J.K. Ingham (Glasgow University, UK)
H.C. Ivimey-Cook (British Geological Survey, UK)
J.D. Lawson (Glasgow University, UK)
J.W. Murray (Southampton University, UK)
P.G. Nicholson (Glasgow University, UK)
P.F. Rawson (University College London, UK)
A.WA Rushton (British Geological Survey, UK)
C.T. Scrutton (University of Durham, UK)
G.D. Sevastopulo (Trinity College, Dublin, Ireland)
D.B. Smith (Geoperm, UK)
A. Straw (Exeter University, UK)
A.R.H. Swan (Kingston Polytechnic, UK)
J.C.M. Taylor (UK)
G. Warrington (British Geological Survey, UK)
I.M. West (Southampton University, UK)
W A Wimbledon (NCC. Peterborough, UK)

• Evolution of the British
Isles and adjacent
continental shelves
discussed in a broad plate
tectonic framework.
• Includes detailed

lithofacies
• Incorporates onshore and
offshore borehole data
• 106 colour maps
• Terrane's A3 size

colour map
• Publication date:

June 1991
• List price £295
• ISBN 0-903317-65-6
• Primary use: Regional
geology of the British Isles
and adjacent continental
shelves, Petroleum
geology, Geodynamics and
basin evolution
• Secondary use: Plate
tectonics,
Palaeogeography, Teaching
material

Outline of Contents
Terranes: Terranes, Precambrian: Stoer Group, Torridon Group, Dalradian, S. Britain Late
Precambrian 1, S. Britain Late Precambrian 2, Cambrian: S. Britain Comley, S. Britain St.
Davids, S. Britain Merioneth, N. Britain Comley, Ordovician: N. Britain Tremadoc, N. Britain Mid
Arenig, N. Britain Late Uanvim, N. Britain Mid Llandeilo, N. Britain Mid Caradoc, N. Britain Mid
Ashgill, S. Britain Tremadoc, S. Britain Arenig, S. Britain Late Llanvirn, S. Britain Mid Llandeilo,
S. Britain Caradoc (Costonian), S. Britain Caradoc (Harnagian), S. Britain Caradoc (Longvillian),
S. Britain Caradoc (Onnian), S. Britain M. Ashgill (Rawtheyan), S. Britain L. Ashgill (Himantian),
Silurian: S. Britain Uandovery (Rhuddanian), S. Britain Uandovery (Aeronian), S. Britain
Llandov (Aeron. detail), S. Britain Uandovery (Telychian), S. Britain Wenlock (Sheinwoodian), S.
Britain Wenlock (Homerian), S. Britain Ludlow (Mid GorstJan), S. Britain Ludlow (Late Gorstian),
S. Britain Ludlow (Early Ludfordian), S. Britain Ludlow (Late Ludfordian), N. Britain Uandovery
(Rhuddanian), N. Britain Uandovery (Aeronian), N. Britain Uandovery (Telychian), N. Britain
Wenlock (Sheinwoodian), S. Britain Early Pridoli, All Britain Mid Pridoli, Devonian: Lochkovian,
Pragian/Emsian boundary, Givetian, Frasnian/Earty Famennian, Carboniferous: Devon./Carb.
boundary, Mid Courceyan, Late Courceyan-Early Chadian, Arundian, Brigantian, Amsbergian,
Marsdenian, Westphalian A, Westphalian D, Permian: Early Permian, Late Permian 1, Late
Permian 2, Late Permian 3, Late Permian 4, Late Permian 5, Late Permian 6, Late Permian 7,
Late Permian 8, Triassic: Early-mid Scythian, Earliest Anisian, Latest Anisian, Earliest Camian,
Latest Norian to earliest Rhaetian, Mid Rhaetian, Late Camian (detail), Late Rhaetian (detail),
Jurassic: Early Hettangian, Early Pliensbachian, Late Pliensbachian, Mid Toarcian, Early
Aalenian, Late Aalenian, Early Bajocian, Late Bajocian, Mid Bathonian, Late Bathonian, Early
Callovian, Mid Callovian, Mid Oxfordian, Late Kimmeridgian, Early PortJandian (detail), Mid
Portfandian (detail), Mid PortJandian (detail), Mid PortJandian (detail), Cretaceous: Latest
Ryazanian, Mid Hauterivian, Late Aptian, Latest Albian, Early Cenomanian, Late Campanian,
Paleogene and Neogene: Late Paleocene, Early Paleocene, Early Eocene, Mid Eocene, Late
Eocene, Mid-late Oligocene, Miocene to Pliocene, Quaternary: Devensian, Quaternary crustal
movement, present day

Please add 10% ot invoice total tor
overseas (surface) mail

Please send to: Geological Society Publishing House,
Unit 7 Brassmill Enterprise Centre, Brassmill Lane, Bath BA1 3JN, UK.
Tel: (0225) 445046, Fax: (0225) 442836

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


New Zealand Journal of Geology
and Geophysics

For more than 30 years, NZJGG has been the
standard reference for research in the Earth
sciences from New Zealand and the
Southwest Pacific. Now there is greater
emphasis on relating this research to the
whole Pacific Basin — from Antarctica and
Australia to Japan and the Americas. This
places the journal at the hub of geological
investigation within the entire Pacific Rim.

Scope

NZJGG publishes original research papers in
all aspects of the Earth sciences, including
geology, geophysics, soil science, and'the
atmospheric sciences, relevant to New
Zealand, the Southwest Pacific, and
Antarctica. Manuscripts which place this
research in a broader Pacific and global
context are especially welcome. Review
articles, preliminary notes, Letters to the
Editor, book reviews and thesis summaries are
also published.

All papers are internationally refereed by
experts in their respective fields.

To order, fUl in this form and return today.

ISSN 0028-8306

NZJGG is abstracted in: Aquatic Science and
Fisheries Abstracts; Bibliography and Index of
Geology; Biological Abstracts; Bulletin
Signaletique; Chemical Abstracts; Current
Contents; GeoArchive; INIS Atomindex; IRL
Life Sciences Collection; Mineralogical
Abstracts; Oceanic Abstracts; Pollution
Abstracts; Science Citation Index; SIRIS/STIX.

Subscription rates cover 4 issues of the journal
published between January and December.

Back issues are available. The price will be
advised upon application.

New Zealand/Australia

1991 Institutional rate NZ$210.00
1991 Individual rate NZ$ 105.00
N.Z./Australian scientific

society rate NZ$ 50.00

Outside New Zealand and Australia

1991 Institutional rate US$180.00
1991 Individual rate US$ 50.00

Journals are despatched to subscribers via
surface air lift for prompt delivery.

Manuscripts should be submitted to the
editor at our New Zealand Office.

I Q Yes! I want to subscribe to NZJGG.
Subscription Department Tel. (04) 858-939
DSIR Publishing Fax. (04) 850-631
P.O. Box 9741
Wellington, New Zealand

Name

North American subscribers send to: I
DSIR Tel. (913)843-1221
810 East 10th Street Fax. (913) 843-1274
P.O. Box 1897
Lawrence, Kansas, USA 66044-S897
Payments to this office must be US$ drawn on a US bank or credit card

Address_

City: . St/Province:. Zip Code:. . Country:.

Q I would like to enter a an individual/institutional subscription to NZJGG. (circle appropriate category)

Q Charge my credit card account NZ$/US$_• I enclose payment of NZ$/US$
(Payment by bankdraft preferred.)

• Please send invoice (institutional orders only)

Q Please send free sample copy of NZJGG

• Please tick if tax receipt required.

My credit card number is: Visa/Amex/Bankcard*/
MasterCard

Expiry date

Signature
"Bankcard accepted only for non North American orders. .J

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Geological Atlas of Western and Central Europe, 2nd edition
by Peter A. Ziegler (University of Basel, Switzerland)

In this completely revised edition of the Atlas the geological
evolution of Europe is discussed in a broad plate tectonic framework on
the basis of 26 palaeogeographic maps (late Silurian to Mid-Pliocene)
supported by 9 tectonic and geological maps, 7 isopach maps and 9
stratigraphic correlation charts.

The Atlas is based on data gathered by the Shell Group of
Companies, in the course of their exploration efforts in the onshore and
offshore sedimentary basins of Western and Central Europe, and on
published literature.

Far from being a reprint of the original Atlas published in 1982,
this new edition contains 56 enclosures compared with 40 in the first
edition. The text has been completely rewritten and the number of text
figures has increased from 29 to 100. Peter Ziegler has taken the
opportunity to summarize in the new edition his studies on the evolution
of the Arctic-North Atlantic rift system, the Western Tethys and Laurussia,
in an effort to place the geological evolution of Western and Central
Europe in a global-tectonic framework.

The Atlas offers superb value for money at £50 which was the
same price as the first edition, which sold over 4000 copies, back in
1982.

on the first edition:
It is a lavishly illustrated tour de force
and Peter Ziegler is to be congratulated
on the production and presentation of a
fine working document... the two-
volume compilation embodies a colossal
labour by a geologist of great talent. The
Geological Atlas will be a valuable and
provocative base for future research -
and it comes at a very reasonable price.
Nature

on the new edition:
To say that this is merely a second
edition of Ziegler's atlas is to
understate the amount of revision
that has taken place since the first
edition in 1982. This book and its
associated maps will, like the first
edition, be a central reference book
for an overview of Western Europe's
geological history.
Geoscientist
Vol. 1 (1991) issue 1

Please send to: Geological Society Publishing
House, Unit 7 Brassmill Enterprise Centre,
Brassmill Lane, Bath BA1 3JN, UK.
Tel: (0225) 445046, Fax: (0225) 442836

Please add 10% for UK postage or
15% for overseas (surface) delivery

• Evolution of Europe discussed
in a broad plate-tectonic
framework

• Expanded by 100%

• Same price as 1982 edition

• Published December 1990 by
Shell International Petroleum

• Distributed worldwide by the
Geological Society

• 240 pages

• 100 illustrations

• Colour maps and sections
increased to 56 enclosures

• Price £50

• ISBN 90 6644 125 9

• Primary use:
Regional geology of Europe
Petroleum geology
Geodynamics and basin
evolution

• Secondary use:
Plate tectonics
Palaeogeography
Teaching material

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


ANNOUNCEMENT

William C. Foster Fellows Visiting Scholars Program
U.S. Arms Control and Disarmament Agency

-An Equal Opportunity Employer -

• Chemists • International Relations Specialists
• Engineers • Statisticians
• Physicists • Economists
• Mathematicians • Geophysicists
• Operations Research Analysts

Under its William C. Foster Visiting Scholars program, named in honor of its first Director, the
U.S. Arms Control and Disarmament Agency offers an opportunity for scholars in these and
other disciplines to apply their expertise to reduction and control of armaments to increase
world security. During the 1992-93 academic year scholars might participate in such ACDA
activities as devising treaty provisions that permit adequate verification, evaluating data relating
to compliance with treaties in force, performing arms control research, estimating the effect of
treaty proposals on the strategic and conventional military balance, supporting inter-agency
development of arms control policy, exploring possibilities for reducing nuclear weapon pro-
liferation and third world instability, taking part in international negotiations on arms control,
and implementing ratified arms control treaties.

Visiting scholars must be citizens of the United States and on the faculty of a recognized
institution of higher learning. For information call (202) 647-4695 or write to:

Foster Fellows Visiting Scholars Program
Operations Analysis, Room 5726
Arms Control and Disarmament Agency
320 21st Street, NW
Washington, DC 20451

Applications deadline is January 31,1992.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Geological
Magazine
with which is incorporated

The Geologist
founded in 1864 by the late DR HENRY WOODWARD, F.R.S.

Edited by C.P.HUGHES
N. H. WOODCOCK
I. N. McCAVE

and M.J. BICKLE

Assistant editor MRS J. M. HOLLAND

Editorial Advisory Board
M. P. COWARD

SIR KINGSLEY DUNHAM

R. KERRICH

J. A. PEARCE

A. J. REEDMAN

M. TUCKER

B. D. WEBBY

J. R. WILSON

J. A. WOLFF

B. W. D. YARDLEY

The tight of the
University of Cambridge

to print and sell
all manner of books

tvoj granted by
Henry VIII in IS14.

The University has printed
and published continuously

since ISS4.

Volume 128 of Whole Series
January-December 1991

CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS
CAMBRIDGE

NEW YORK PORT CHESTER MELBOURNE SYDNEY

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


PUBLISHED BY

THE PRESS SYNDICATE OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CAMBRIDGE

The Pitt Building, Trumpington Street, Cambridge CB2 1RP
40 West 20th Street, New York, NY 10011-4211, USA

10 Stamford Road, Oakleigh, Victoria, Australia

Cambridge University Press 1991

Pagination and dates of publication in this volume

Number 1: pp. 1-97 January 1991
2: pp. 99-205 March 1991
3: pp. 207-300 May 1991
4: pp. 301^15 July 1991
5: pp. 417-560 September 1991
6: pp. 561-687 November 1991

Printed in Great Britain by the University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Contents

ARTICLES

(Figures in bold type denote number of issue)

ALSOP, G. I.
Gravitational collapse and extension along a mid-crustal detachment: the Lough Derg Slide, northwest

Ireland, 4, 345
AMEEN, M. S.

Possible forced folding in the Taurus-Zagros Belt of northern Iraq, 6, 561
ANDERSEN, T. B., NIELSEN, P., RYKKELID, E. & S0LNA, H.

Melt-enhanced deformation during emplacement of gabbro and granodiorite in the Sunnhordland
Batholith, west Norway, 3, 207

BARBIN, V., RAMSEYER, K., DEBENAY, J. P., SCHEIN, E., ROUX, M. & DECROUEZ, D.
Cathodoluminescence of Recent biogenic carbonates: an environmental and ontogenic fingerprint, 1, 19

BEDDOE-STEPHENS, B. & MASON, I.
The volcanogenetic significance of garnet-bearing minor intrusions within the Borrowdale Volcanic Group,

Eskdale area, Cumbria, 5, 505
B0E, R. & STURT, B. A.

Textural responses to evolving mass-flows: an example from the Devonian Asen Formation, central
Norway, 2, 99

BUJTOR, L.
A new Worthoceras (Ammonoidea, Cretaceous) from Hungary, and remarks on the distribution of Wortho-

ceras species, 5, 537

DAVIES, J. R., McNESTRY, A. & WATERS, R. A.
Palaeoenvironments and palynofacies of a pulsed transgression: the late Devonian and early Dinantian

(Lower Carboniferous) rocks of southeast Wales, 4, 355
DUNNING, G. R., SWINDEN, H. S., KEAN, B. F., EVANS, D. T. W. & JENNER, G. A.

A Cambrian island arc in Iapetus: geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake Ambrose volcanic belt,
Newfoundland Appalachians, 1, 1

FORTREY, R. A. & OWENS, R. M.
A trilobite fauna from the highest Shineton Shales in Shropshire, and the correlation of the latest Tremadoc,

5,437

FREY, R. W. & PEMBERTON, S. G.
The ichnogenus Schaubcylindrichnus: morphological, temporal, and environmental significance, 6, 595

GIBSON, S. A. & JONES, A. P.
Igneous stratigraphy and internal structure of the Little Minch Sill Complex, Trotternish Peninsula,

northern Skye, Scotland, 1, 51

GILBERT, J. S.
The stratigraphy of a proximal late Hercynian pyroclastic sequence: the Vilancos region of the Pyrenees, 2,

111

GITTINS, J. & JAGO, B. C.
Extrusive carbonatites: their origins reappraised in the light of new experimental data, 4, 301

GULEC, N. :

Crust-mantle interaction in western Turkey: implications from Sr and Nd isotope geochemistry of Tertiary
and Quaternary volcanics, 5, 417

HARLAND, R., BONNY, A. P., HUGHES, M. J. & MORIGI, A. N.
The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby Borehole, Norfolk, England, 6, 647

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


iv Contents

JEANS, C. V., LONG, D., HALL, M. A., BLAND, D. J. & CORNFORD, C.
The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover, England: evidence of fluctuating oceanographic conditions

and of glacial control during the development of the Cenomanian-Turonian S13C anomaly, 6, 603
KENNEDY, W. J. & COBBAN, W. A.

Upper Cretaceous (upper Santonian) Boehmoceras fauna from the Gulf Coast region of the United States,
2, 167

MALETZ, J., RUSHTON, A. W. A. & LINDHOLM, K.
A new early Ordovician Didymograptid, and its bearing on the correlation of the Skiddaw Group of England

with the Teyen Shale of Scandinavia, 4, 335
MALIVA, R. G., DICKSON, J. A. D. & RAHEIM, A.

Modelling of chalk diagenesis (Eldfisk Field, Norwegian North Sea) using whole rock and laser ablation
stable isotopic data, 1, 43

MEDINA, F.
Superimposed extensional tectonics in the Argana Triassic formations (Morocco), related to the early rifting

of the Central Atlantic, 5, 525
MILODOWSKI, A. E. & ZALASIEWICZ, J. A.

The origin and sedimentary, diagenetic and metamorphic evolution of chlorite-mica stacks in Llandovery
sediments of central Wales, U.K., 3, 263

MOHR, P.
Cryptic Sr and Nd isotopic variation across the Leinster Granite, southeast Ireland, 3, 251

NAKREM, H. A. & M0RK, A.
New early Triassic Bryozoa (Trepostomata) from Spitsbergen, with some remarks on the stratigraphy of

the investigated horizons, 2, 129
PASSCHIER, C. W., BEKENDAM, R. F., HOEK, J. D., DIRKS, P. G. H. M. & DE BOORDER, H.

Proterozoic geological evolution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 4, 307

PEDERSEN, R.-B., FURNES, H. & DUNNING, G.
A U/Pb age for the Sulitjelma Gabbro, North Norway: further evidence for the development of a

Caledonian marginal basin in Ashgill-Llandovery time, 2, 141

PE-PIPER, G.
Magnesian andesites from the island of Skyros, Greece: geochemistry and regional significance, 6, 585

PRENDERGAST, M. D.
The Wedza-Mimosa platinum deposit, Great Dyke, Zimbabwe: layering and stratiform PGE

mineralization in a narrow mafic magma chamber, 3, 235
RIDING, R., AWRAMIK, S. M., WINSBOROUGH, B. M, GRIFFIN, K. M. & DILL, R. F.

Bahamian giant stromatolites: microbial composition of surface mats, 3, 227

ROBERTS, B., MERRIMAN, R. J. & PRATT, W.
The influence of strain, lithology and stratigraphical depth on white mica (illite) crystallinity in mudrocks

from the vicinity of the Corris Slate Belt, Wales: implications for the timing of metamorphism in the
Welsh Basin, 6, 633

ROBERTSON, A. H. F.
Origin and emplacement of an inferred late Jurassic subduction-accretion complex, Euboea, eastern Greece,

1,27

RUFFELL, A. H.
Geophysical correlation of the Aptian and Albian formations in the Wessex Basin of southern England, 1,

67

SCHONFELD, J. & BURNETT, J.
Biostratigraphical correlation of the Campanian-Maastrichtian boundary: Lagerdorf-Hemmoor

(northwestern Germany), DSDP sites 548A, 549 and 551 (eastern North Atlantic) with palaeobiogeo-
graphical and palaeoceanographical implications, 5, 479

SEYITOGLU, G. & SCOTT, B.
Late Cenozoic crustal extension and basin formation in west Turkey, 2, 155

TRELOAR, P. J., REX, D. C. & WILLIAMS, M. P.
The role of erosion and extension in unroofing the Indian Plate thrust stack, Pakistan Himalaya, 5, 465

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Contents v

WEST, R. G.
On the origin of Grunty Fen and other landforms in southern Fenland, Cambridgeshire, 3, 257

WOPFNER, H. & KAAYA, C. Z.
Stratigraphy and morphotectonics of Karoo deposits of the northern Selous Basin, Tanzania, 4, 319

WRIGHT, V. P., MARRIOTT, S. B. & VANSTONE, S. D.
A 'reg' palaeosol from the Lower Triassic of south Devon: stratigraphic and palaeoclimatic implications,

5,517

RAPID COMMUNICATIONS
ALLEN, M. B., WINDLEY, B. F. & ZHANG CHI

Active alluvial systems in the Korla Basin, Tien Shan, northwest China: sedimentation in a complex
foreland basin, 6, 661

DEMPSTER, T. J. & BLUCK, B. J.
The age and tectonic significance of the Bute amphibolite, Highland Border Complex, Scotland, 1, 77

DICKIN, A. P. & BOWES, D. R.
Isotopic evidence for the extent of early Proterozoic basement in Scotland and northwest Ireland, 4, 385

MARSHALL, J. E. A.
Palynology of the Stonehaven Group, Scotland: evidence for a Mid Silurian age and its geological implica-

tions, 3, 283

PRATT, W. T.
The Nod Glas decollement of the Welsh Basin, 3, 279

SPRAY, J. G. & DUNNING, G. R.
A U/Pb age for the Shetland Islands oceanic fragment, Scottish Caledonides: evidence from anatectic

plagiogranites in 'layer 3 ' shear zones, 6, 667

SUDBURY, M.
The dimensions of the graptolite zooid, 4, 381

DISCUSSIONS
KEMP, A. E. S.

Discussion on Silurian collision and sediment dispersal patterns in southern Britain - Comment, 6, 673

LERCHE, I.
Discussion of elastic flexure with compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A. -

Reply, 5, 545

SHUSTER, M. W. & STEIDTMANN, J. R.
Discussion of elastic flexure with compressive thrusting of the Green River Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A. - Com-

ment, 5, 543

WOODCOCK, N. H. & SOPER, N. J.
Discussion on Silurian collision and sediment dispersal patterns in southern Britain - Reply, 6, 673

REVIEWS
Advances in Precious Metals Recovery, 2, 199

Advances in Spatial Information Extraction and Analysis for Remote Sensing, 4, 392

Air-Sea Exchange of Heat and Moisture During Storms, 2, 197

Alluvial Fans. A Field Approach, 1, 90

Analysis of Geological Structures, 2, 200

Analytical Methods for Geochemical Exploration, 1, 85

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


vi Contents

Annotated Bibliographies of Mineral Deposits in Europe. Part 2. Western and South Central Europe, 4, 393
The Arctic Seas. Climatology, Oceanography, Geology and Biology, 1, 86

Argillaceous Rock Atlas, 5, 549
Atlas of Metamorphic Rocks and Their Textures, 3, 294
Atlas of Opaque and Ore Minerals in Their Associations, 3, 292
Avalonian and Cadomian Geology of the North Atlantic, 1, 88
Basic Geological Mapping, 2nd ed., 4, 398
Basin Analysis. Quantitative Methods, Volumes 1 & 2, 4, 396
The Benue Trough, Structure and Evolution, 1, 87
Beyond the Oil Era? Arab Mineral Resources and Future Development, 5, 554
The Cadomian Orogeny, 1, 88
Carbonate Diagenesis, 2, 196
Cataclysms and Earth History. The Development of Diluvialism, 4, 394
Cathodoluminescence of Geological Materials, 4, 404
Causes of Evolution. A Palaeontological Perspective, 6, 684
Chemical Modeling of Aqueous Systems II, 6, 675
Chemical Oceanography, Volume 10. SEAREX: The Sea/Air Exchange Program, 1, 86

Coarse-Grained Deltas, 4, 407

Coastal Dunes. Form and Process, 3, 296

Continental Mantle, 6, 682

Cores and Core Logging for Geologists, 4, 403

Cretaceous of the Western Tethys, 3, 292

Cretaceous Resources, Events and Rhythms. Background and Plans for Research, 4, 395

Darwin and Geology, 6, 681

Detection of Subsurface Flow Phenomena, 2, 198

Dinosaur Tracks, 1, 84

The Dynamic Earth. An Introduction to Physical Geology, 1, 82

Dynamics of Dinosaurs & Other Extinct Giants, 6, 675

Early Precambrian Basic Magmatism, 2, 201
The Earth as Transformed by Human Action. Global and Regional Changes in the Biosphere over the Past

300 Years, 6, 675
Earth's Rotation from Eons to Days, 3, 291

Economic Evaluations in Exploration, 2, 196

European Neogene Mammal Chronology, 2, 197

The Evolution of Homo Erectus. Comparative Anatomical Studies of An Extinct Human Species, 4, 394

Evolution of Metamorphic Belts, 1, 88

Evolution of the Global Biogeochemical Sulphur Cycle, 5, 555

Evolution. Eine Ubersicht sieben Jahrzehnte nach Ernst Haeckel, 3, 291

Extinction Events in Earth History, 4, 399

Formation Evaluation I. Log Evaluation, 6, 680

Formation Evaluation II. Log Interpretation, 6, 680

Gems, Granites and Gravels. Knowing and Using Rocks and Minerals, 3, 298

Geological History of the Polar Oceans: Arctic versus Antarctic, 4, 403

Geological Investigations in Northern Victoria Land, 4, 399

Geological Maps. An Introduction, 2, 191

A Geologic Time Scale 1989, 3, 289

Geology of California, 2nd ed., 2, 193

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Contents vii

Geology of Construction Materials, 5, 557
The Geology of Egypt, 6, 676
Geology of the Lake District, 4, 407
Gold Metallogeny and Exploration, 5, 551
Grand Canyon Geology, 4, 395
Graptolites: Writing in the Rocks, 3, 287
A Guide to Remote Sensing. Interpreting Images of the Earth, 4, 392
Handbook of Environmental Geochemistry. Volume 3. The Marine Environment, 1, 84
The Hierarchy of Life. Molecules and Morphology in Phylogenetic Analysis, 1, 81
The Highlands Controversy. Constructing Geological Knowledge through Fieldwork in Nineteenth-Century

Britain, 4, 389
Image Processing '89, 4, 393
International Resource Management: the Role of Science and Politics, 5, 554
An Introduction to the Geology of Sri Lanka (Ceylon), 2nd ed., 1, 85
Introduction to the Petroleum Geology of the North Sea, 3rd ed., 1, 91
Introductory Readings in Geographic Information Systems, 4, 408
The Isle of Man. Celebrating a Sense of Place, 2, 200

Kadimakara. Extinct Vertebrates of Australia, 5, 553
Lamprophyres, 3, 297
The Landforms of England and Wales, 1, 81
Lava Flows and Domes. Emplacement Mechanisms and Hazard Implications, 1, 82
Log Evaluation of Shaly Sandstones: A Practical Guide, 6, 683
Mafic Dykes and Emplacement Mechanisms, 2, 195
Magma Transport and Storage, 5, 554
Major Evolutionary Radiations, 6, 679
Manual of Sedimentary Petrography, 5, 552
Marine Geochemistry, 4, 389

Marine Geological Surveying and Sampling, 2, 199

Metal Deposits in Relation to Plate Tectonics, 2nd ed., 2, 192

Metallogenesis of Uranium Deposits, 2, 194

Microcomputer Applications in Geology 2, 1, 89

Minerals and Mineraloids in Marine Sediments. An Optical Identification Guide, 5, 552
Models and Stratigraphy of Mid-Cretaceous Reef Communities, Gulf of Mexico, 5, 552

Modern Quaternary Research in Southeast Asia, Volume 11 (1988-89), 2, 194

Morphology, Development, and Systematic Relevance of Pollen and Spores, 3, 293
Nearshore Sediment Transport, 6, 676

Oil and Gas Forecasting: Reflections of a Petroleum Geologist, 2, 198

Oil and Gas Traps. Aspects of their Seismostratigraphy, Morphology, and Development, 6, 682
Oil and The International Economy, 5, 554

The Other Side of the Medal. A Paleobiologist Reflects on the Art and Serendipity of Science, 2, 191

Palaeoecology of the Flora in Buntsandstein and Keuper in the Triassic of Middle Europe. Volume 1.
Buntsandstein. Volume 2. Keuper and Index, 3, 292

Paleoecology. Concepts and Applications, 4, 397

Petrophysics, 6, 683

Phase Transitions in Ferroelastic and Co-elastic Crystals, 3, 290

Phosphorite Research and Development, 5, 556

Physical and Chemical Hydrogeology, 6, 681

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


viii Contents

Physical Principles of Remote Sensing, 3, 296
Planetary Mapping, 4, 396

Planetary Volcanism. A Study of Volcanic Activity in the Solar System, 1, 89
The Potential Effects of Climate Change in the United Kingdom, 4, 408
Principles of Earthquake Source Mechanics, 4, 400
Principles of Geology, 3, 295
The Processes of Fossilization, 6, 678
Putnam's Geology, 1, 82

Remote Sensing: An Operational Technology for the Mining and Petroleum Industries, 4, 391
Sand, Wind & War. Memoirs of a Desert Explorer, 5, 557
Sandstone Petroleum Reservoirs, 4, 390

Scientist of Empire. Sir Roderick Murchison, Scientific Exploration & Victorian Imperialism, 4, 405
Sedimentology, 3, 289
Seismology and Plate Tectonics, 4, 405

Siliciclastic Sequence Stratigraphy in Well Logs, Cores, and Outcrops: Concepts for High-Resolution Correla-
tion of Time and Fades, 4, 402

Skeletal Biomineralization: Patterns, Processes and Evolutionary Trends, 5, 550

The Slate Industry, 5, 551

Soil Physics, 2nd ed., 2, 193

Solnhofen. A Study in Mesozoic Palaeontology, 2, 195

Spectroscopic Characterization of Minerals and Their Surfaces, 5, 558

Stratabound Ore Deposits in the Andes, 4, 398

Stratigraphy. Principles and Methods, 5, 547

Structural Traps I: Tectonic Fold Traps, 6, 678

Structural Traps II: Traps Associated with Tectonic Faulting, 6, 678

Structural Traps III: Tectonic Fold and Fault Traps, 6, 678

Structural Traps IV: Tectonic and Nontectonic Fold Traps, 6, 678

Tectonic Events Responsible for Britain's Oil and Gas Reserves, 4, 391

Tectonics of China, 3, 295

Trace Fossils. Biology and Taphonomy, 1, 83

Transformed Cladistics, Taxonomy and Evolution, 1, 90

Triassic and earliest Jurassic miospores from the Murihiku Supergroup, New Zealand, 2, 192

The Vendian System. Volume 1. Paleontology, 3, 287

The Vendian System. Volume 2. Regional Geology, 3, 287

Volcanoes of North America. United States and Canada, 3, 298

Volcanoes, 2nd ed., 6, 679

PUBLICATIONS RECEIVED

Lists appear beginning pages 1, 93; 2, 203; 3, 299; 4, 411; 5, 559; 6, 685

NOTICES

Notices from the International Commission on Zoological Nomenclature occur on pages 1, 97; 4, 415

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


IX

Index
to Authors, key words in titles, and to new taxa and stratigraphical terms in Volume 128; (R) indicates Review

A Geologic Time Scale 1989 (R), 289
A Guide to Remote Sensing. Interpreting Images of the

Earth (R), 392
Advances in Precious Metals Recovery (R), 199
Advances in Spatial Information Extraction and Analysis

for Remote Sensing (R), 392
Africa (R), 87
Air-Sea Exchange of Heat and Moisture During Storms

(R), 197
Albian, 67
Allen, M. B., Windley, B. F. & Zhang Chi. Active alluvial

systems in the Korla Basin, Tien Shan, northwest China:
sedimentation in a complex foreland basin, 661

Alluvial Fans. A Field Approach (R), 90
Alsop, G. I. Gravitational collapse and extension along a

mid-crustal detachment: the Lough Derg Slide, northwest
Ireland, 345

Ameen, M. S. Possible forced folding in the Taurus-Zagros
Belt of northern Iraq, 561

Ammonoidea, 537
An Introduction to the Geology of Sri Lanka (Ceylon), 2nd

ed. (R), 85
Analysis of Geological Structures (R), 200
Analytical Methods for Geochemical Exploration (R), 85
Andersen, T. B., Nielsen, P., Rykkelid, E. & Solna, H. Melt-

enhanced deformation during emplacement of gabbro
and granodiorite in the Sunnhordland Batholith, west
Norway, 207

Andes (R), 398
Andesite, 585
Annotated Bibliographies of Mineral Deposits in Europe.

Part 2. Western and South Central Europe (R), 393
Antarctic Ocean (R), 403
Antarctica, 307; (R) 399
Appalachians, 1
Aptian, 67
Aqueous systems (R), 675
Archaean, 307
Arctic Ocean (R), 403
The Arctic Seas. Climatology, Oceanography, Geology and

Biology (R), 86
Arenig, 335
Argillaceous Rock Atlas (R), 549
Asen Formation, 99
Atlantic Ocean, 525; (R) 88
Atlas of Metamorphic Rocks and Their Textures (R), 294
Atlas of Opaque and Ore Minerals in Their Associations

(R), 292
Australia (R), 553
Autobiography (R), 191, 198, 557
Avalonian and Cadomian Geology of the North Atlantic

(R), 88
Awramik, S. M., Winsborough, B. M., Griffin, K. M., Dill,

R. F. & Riding, R. Bahamian giant stromatolites:
microbial composition of surface mats, 227

Bagnold, R. A. (R), 557
Bahamas, 227
Barbin, V., Ramseyer, K., Debenay, J. P., Schein, E., Roux,

M. & Decrouez, D. Cathodoluminescence of Recent
biogenic carbonates: an environmental and ontogenetic
fingerprint, 19

Basic Geological Mapping, 2nd ed. (R), 398
Basic magmatism (R), 201
Basin Analysis. Quantitative Methods, Volumes 1 & 2 (R),

396
Basin formation, 155
Beddoe-Stephens, B. & Mason, I. The volcanogenetic

significance of garnet-bearing minor intrusions within the
Borrowdale Volcanic Group, Eskdale area^ Cumbria, 505

Bekendam, R. F., Hoek, J. D., Dirks, P. G. H. M., De
Boorder, H. & Passchier, C. W. Proterozoic geological
evolution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 307

The Benue Trough. Structure and Evolution (R), 87
Beyond the Oil Era? Arab Mineral Resources and Future

Development (R), 554 . ' ,
Bibliography (R), 393
Biogeochemistry (R), 555 :
Biomineralization (R), 550
Biosphere (R), 675
Bland, D. J., Cornford, C , Jeans, C. V., Long, D. & Hall,

M. A. The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover,
England: evidence of fluctuating oceanographic con-
ditions and of glacial control during the development of
the Cenomanian-Turonian <Jl3C anomaly, 603

Bluck, B. J. & Dempster, T. J. The age and tectonic
significance of the Bute amphibolite, Highland Border
Complex, Scotland, 77

Boe, R. & Sturt, B. A. Textural responses to evolving mass-
flows; an example from the Devonian Asen Formation,
central Norway, 99

Boehmoceras, 167
Bonny, A. P., Hughes, M. J., Morigi, A. N. & Harland, R.

The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby
Borehole, Norfolk, England, 647

Borrowdale Volcanic Group, 505
Bowes, D. R. & Dickin, A. P. Isotopic evidence for the

extent of early Proterozoic basement in Scotland and
northwest Ireland, 385

Bryozoa, 129
Bujtor, L. A new Worthoceras (Ammonoidea, Cretaceous)

from Hungary, and remarks on the distribution of
Worthoceras species, 537

Burnett, J. & Schonfeld, J. Biostratigraphical correlation of
the Campanian-Maastrichtian boundary. Lagerdorf-
Hemmoor (northwestern Germany), DSDP sites 548A,
549 and 551 (eastern North Atlantic) with palaeo-
biogeographical and palaeoceanographical implications,
479

Bute amphibolite, 77

The Cadomian Orogeny (R), 88
Caledonides, 141, 279, 345, 667
California (R), 193
Cambrian, 1, 77
Cambridgeshire, 257
Campanian, 479
Canada, 1; (R) 298
Carbonate Diagenesis (R), 196
Carbonates, 19, 43
Carbonatites, 301
Carboniferous, 355
Cataclysms and Earth History. The Development of

Diluvialism (R), 394

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


INDEX

Cathodoluminescence, 19
Cathodoluminescence of Geological Materials (R), 404
Causes of Evolution. A Palaeontological Perspective (R),

684
Cenomanian, 603
Cenozoic, 155
Chalk, 43
Chemical Modeling of Aqueous Systems II (R), 675
Chemical Oceanography, Volume 10. SEAREX: The

Sea/Air Exchange Program (R), 86
China, 661; (R) 295
Chlorite-mica stacks, 263
Cladistics (R), 90
Clays (R), 549
Climate change (R), 408
Coarse-Grained Deltas (R), 407
Coastal Dunes. Form and Process (R), 296
Cobban, W. A. & Kennedy, W. J. Upper Cretaceous (upper

Santonian) Boehmoceras fauna from the Gulf Coast
region of the United States, 167

Collision, 673
Computer (R), 89
Construction materials (R), 557
Continental Mantle (R), 682
Corals (R), 552
Core logging (R), 402, 403
Cores and Core Logging for Geologists (R), 403
Cornford, C , Jeans, C. V., Long, D., Hall, M. A. & Bland,

D. J. The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover,
England: evidence of fluctuating oceanographic con-
ditions and of glacial control during the development of
the Cenomanian-Turonian S13C anomaly, 603

Correlation, 67; (R) 402
Corris Slate Belt, 633
Cretaceous of the Western Tethys (R), 292
Cretaceous Resources, Events and Rhythms. Background

and Plans for Research (R), 395
Cretaceous, 67, 167, 537, 595, 603; (R) 292, 395, 552
Crystallography (R), 290
Cumbria, 505

<FC, 603
Darwin and Geology (R), 681
Davies, J. R., McNestry, A. & Waters, R. A. Palaeo-

environments and palynofacies of a pulsed transgression:
the late Devonian and early Dinantian (Lower Car-
boniferous) rocks of southeast Wales, 355

De Boorder, H., Passchier, C. W., Bekendam, R. F., Hoek,
J. D. & Dirks, P. G. H. M. Proterozoic geological evol-
ution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 307

Debenay, J. P., Schein, E., Roux, M., Decrouez, D., Barbin,
V. & Ramseyer, K. Cathodoluminescence of Recent
biogenic carbonates: an environmental and ontogenetic
fingerprint, 19

Decollement, 279
Decrouez, D., Barbin, V., Ramseyer, K., Debenay, J. P.,

Schein, E. & Roux, M. Cathodoluminescence of Recent
biogenic carbonates: an environmental and ontogenetic
fingerprint, 19

Deformation, 207, 307, 345, 561, 661
Deltas (R), 407
Dempster, T. J. & Bluck, B. J. The age and tectonic

significance of the Bute amphibolite, Highland Border
Complex, Scotland, 77

Detachment, 345
Detection of Subsurface Flow Phenomena (R), 198
Devensian, 257

Devonian, 99, 355
Diagenesis, 43, 263; (R) 196
Dickin, A. P. & Bowes, D. R. Isotopic evidence for the

extent of early Proterozoic basement in Scotland and
northwest Ireland, 385

Dickson, J. A. D., Raheim, A. & Maliva, R. G. Modelling
of chalk diagenesis (Eldfisk Field, Norwegian North Sea)
using whole rock and laser ablation stable isotopic data,
43

Didymograptus rigoletto, 335
Dill, R. F., Riding, R., Awramik, S. M., Winsborough,

B. M. & Griffin, K. M. Bahamian giant stromatolites:
microbial composition of surface mats, 227

Dinantian, 355
Dinosaur Tracks (R), 84
Dinosaurs (R), 84, 675
Dirks, P. G. H. M., De Boorder, H., Passchier, C. W.,

Bekendam, R. F. & Hoek, J. D. Proterozoic geological
evolution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 307

Dunes (R), 296
Dunning, G. R. & Spray, J. G. A U/Pb age for the Shetland

Islands oceanic fragment, Scottish Caledonides: evidence
from anatectic plagiogranites in ' layer 3 ' shear zones, 667

Dunning, G. R., Swinden, H. S., Kean, B. F., Evans,
D. T. W. & Jenner, G. A. A Cambrian island arc in
Iapetus: geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake
Ambrose volcanic belt, Newfoundland Appalachians, 1

Dunning, G., Pedersen, R.-B. & Fumes, H. A. U/Pb age for
the Sulitjelma Gabbro, North Norway: further evidence
for the development of a Caledonian marginal basin in
Ashgill-Llandovery time, 141

The Dynamic Earth. An Introduction to Physical Geology
(R), 82

Dynamics of Dinosaurs & Other Extinct Giants (R), 675

Early Precambrian Basic Magmatism (R), 201
The Earth as Transformed by Human Action. Global and

Regional Changes in the Biosphere over the Past 300
Years (R), 675

Earth's Rotation from Eons to Days (R), 291
Earthquake sources (R), 400
Economic Evaluations in Exploration (R), 196
Egypt (R), 676
Emplacement mechanisms, 207; (R) 195
England, 67, 257, 335, 603, 647
Erosion, 465
European Neogene Mammal Chronology (R), 197
Evans, D. T. W., Jenner, G. A., Dunning, G. R., Swinden,

H. S. & Kean, B. F. A Cambrian island arc in Iapetus:
geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake Ambrose
volcanic belt, Newfoundland Appalachians, 1

Evolution (R), 90, 291, 550, 679, 684
The Evolution of Homo Erectus. Comparative Anatomical

Studies of An Extinct Human Species (R), 394
Evolution of Metamorphic Belts (R), 88
Evolution of the Global Biogeochemical Sulphur Cycle (R),

555
Evolution. Eine Ubersicht sieben Jahrzehnte nach Ernst

Haeckel (R), 291
Exploration (R), 196, 551
Exploration, geochemical (R), 85
Extension, 465, 525
Extension, crustal, 155
Extinction Events in Earth History (R), 399

Fans, 99, 319; (R) 91
Fenland, 257

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


INDEX XI

Flexure, 543
Flow, fluid (R), 198
Folding, forced, 561
Foraminifera, 479
Forecasting (R), 198
Foreland basin, 661
Formation Evaluation I. Log Evaluation (R), 680
Formation Evaluation II. Log Interpretation (R), 680
Fortey, R. A. & Owens, R. M. A trilobite fauna from the

highest Shineton Shales in Shropshire, and the correlation
of the latest Tremadoc, 437

Fossilization (R), 678
Frey, R. W. & Pemberton, S. G. The ichnogenus Schaub-

cylindrichnus: morphological, temporal, and environ-
mental significance, 595

Friction, tidal (R), 291
Fumes, H., Dunning, G. & Pedersen, R.-B. A U/Pb age for

the Sulitjelma Gabbro, North Norway: further evidence
for the development of a Caledonian marginal basin in
Ashgill-Llandovery time, 141

Gas (R), 554
Gems, Granites and Gravels. Knowing and Using Rocks

and Minerals (R), 298
Geochemistry, 1, 141, 417, 505, 585, 603; (R) 389
Geochemistry, exploration (R), 85
Geochemistry, marine (R), 84, 86
Geochronology, 1, 77, 141, 251, 385, 667
Geographic Information Systems (R), 408
Geological History of the Polar Oceans: Arctic versus

Antarctic (R), 403
Geological Investigations in Northern Victoria Land (R),

399
Geological Maps. An Introduction (R), 191
Geology of California, 2nd ed. (R), 193
Geology of Construction Materials (R), 557
The Geology of Egypt (R), 676
Geology of the Lake District (R), 407
Geology, Introduction to (R), 82
Geomorphology (R), 81, 296, 557
Geophysics, borehole, 67
Gibson, S. A. & Jones, A. P. Igneous stratigraphy and

internal structure of the Little Minch Sill Complex,
Trotternish Peninsula, northern Skye, Scotland, 51

Gilbert, J. S. The stratigraphy of a proximal late Hercynian
pyroclastic sequence: the Vilancos region of the Pyrenees,
111

GIS (R), 408
Gittins, J. & Jago, B.C. Extrusive carbonatites: their

origins reappraised in the light of new experimental data,
301

Global change (R), 675
Gold Metallogeny and Exploration (R), 551
Grand Canyon Geology (R), 395
Graptolite, 335, 381
Graptolites: Writing in the Rocks (R), 287
Gravitational collapse, 345
Greece, 27, 585
Green River Basin, 543
Griffin, K. M., Dill, R. F., Riding, R., Awramik, S. M. &

Winsborough, B. M. Bahamian giant stromatolites: micro-
bial composition of surface mats, 227

Grunty Fen, 257
Giilec, N. Crust-mantle interaction in western Turkey:

implications from Sr and Nd isotope geochemistry of
Tertiary and Quaternary volcanics, 417

Hall, M. A., Bland, D. J., Cornford, C , Jeans, C. V. &
Long, D. The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover,
England: evidence of fluctuating oceanbgraphic con-
ditions and of glacial control during the development of
the Cenomanian-Turonian <$13C anomaly, 603

Handbook of Environmental Geochemistry. Volume 3. The
Marine Environment (R), 84

Harland, R., Bonny, A. P., Hughes, M. J. & Morigi, A. N.
The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby
Borehole, Norfolk, England, 647

Hazards (R), 82
Hercynian, 111
The Hierarchy of Life. Molecules and Morphology in

Phylogenetic Analysis (R), 81
Highland Border Complex, 77
The Highlands Controversy. Constructing Geological Know-

ledge through Fieldwork in Nineteenth-Century Britain
(R), 389

Himalaya, 465
History of Geology (R), 389, 394, 405, 681
Hoek, J. D., Dirks, P. G. H. M., De Boorder, H., Passchier,

C. W. & Bekendam, R. F. Proterozoic geological evol-
ution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 307

Homo erectus (R), 394
Hughes, M. J., Morigi, A. N., Harland, R. & Bonny, A. P.

The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby
Borehole, Norfolk, England, 647

Hungary, 537
Hydrogeology (R), 681

Iapetus Ocean, 1
Ichnofossils, 595
Identification of Minerals (R), 404
Igneous intrusions, 51, 141, 207, 235, 505, 585; (R) 195, 201,

297, 554
Illite, 633
Image Processing '89 (R), 393
Indian Plate, 465
International Resource Management: the Role of Science

and Politics (R), 554
Introduction to the Petroleum Geology of the North Sea,

3rd ed. (R), 91
Introductory Readings in Geographic Information Systems

(R), 408
Iraq, 561
Ireland, 251, 345, 385
The Isle of Man. Celebrating a Sense of Place (R), 200
Isotope geochemistry, 603
Isotopes, 43, 417
Isotopic dating, 77, 141, 251, 385, 667

Jago, B.C. & Gittins, J. Extrusive carbonatites: their
origins reappraised in the light of new experimental data,
301

Jeans, C. V., Long, D., Hall, M. A., Bland, D. J. &
Cornford, C. The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at
Dover, England: evidence of fluctuating oceanographic
conditions and of glacial control during the development
of the Cenomanian-Turonian <513C anomaly, 603

Jenner, G. A., Dunning, G. R., Swinden, H. S., Kean, B. F.
& Evans, D. T. W. A Cambrian island arc in Iapetus:
geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake Ambrose
volcanic belt, Newfoundland Appalachians, 1

Jones, A. P. & Gibson, S. A. Igneous stratigraphy and
internal structure of the Little Minch Sill Complex,
Trotternish Peninsula, northern Skye, Scotland, 51

Jurassic, 27 :

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


Xll INDEX

K-Ar, 77
Kaaya, C. Z. & Wopfner, H. Stratigraphy and morpho-

tectonics of Karoo deposits of the northern Selous
Basin, Tanzania, 319

Kadimakara. Extinct Vertebrates of Australia (R), 553
Karoo, 319
Kean, B. F., Evans, D. T. W., Jenner, G. A., Dunning, G. R.

& Swinden, H. S. A Cambrian island arc in lapetus:
geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake Ambrose
volcanic belt, Newfoundland Appalachians, 1

Kemp, A. E. S. Discussion on Silurian collision and sediment
dispersal patterns in southern Britain - Comment, 673

Kennedy, W. J. & Cobban, W. A. Upper Cretaceous (upper
Santonian) Boehmoceras fauna from the Gulf Coast
region of the United States, 167

Korla Basin, 661

Lagerstatten (R), 195
Lake Ambrose volcanic belt, 1
Lake District (R), 407
Lamprophyres (R), 297
The Landforms of England and Wales (R), 81
Laser ablation, 43
Lava Flows and Domes. Emplacement Mechanisms and

Hazard Implications (R), 82
Leinster Granite, 251
Lerche, I. Discussion of elastic flexure with compressive

thrusting of the Green River Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A. -
Reply, 545

Lindholm, K., Maletz, J. & Rushton, A. W. A. A new early
Ordovician Didymograptid, and its bearing on the
correlation of the Skiddaw Group of England with the
Teyen Shale of Scandinavia, 355

Little Minch Sill Complex, 51
Llandovery, 263
Log Evaluation of Shaly Sandstones: A Practical Guide

(R), 683
Log evaluation (R), 680, 683
Long, D., Hall, M. A., Bland, D. J., Cornford, C. & Jeans,

C. V. The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover,
England: evidence of fluctuating oceanographic con-
ditions and of glacial control during the development of
the Cenomanian-Turonian dl3C anomaly, 603

Lough Derg Slide, 345

Maastrichtian, 479
Mafic Dykes and Emplacement Mechanisms (R), 195
Magma Transport and Storage (R), 554
Major Evolutionary Radiations (R), 679
Maletz, J., Rushton, A. W. A. & Lindholm, K. A new early

Ordovician Didymograptid, and its bearing on the
correlation of the Skiddaw Group of England with the
Toyen Shale of Scandinavia, 335

Maliva, R. G., Dickson, J. A. D. & Raheim, A. Modelling
of chalk diagnesis (Eldfisk Field, Norwegian North Sea)
using whole rock and laser ablation stable isotopic data,
43

Mammals (R), 197
Mantle, continental (R), 682
Manual of Sedimentary Petrography (R), 552
Mapping (R), 396, 398
Maps (R), 191
Marine Geochemistry (R), 389
Marine Geological Surveying and Sampling (R), 199
Marine Geology (R), 403
Marine sediments (R), 552
Marriott, S. B., Vanstone, S. D. & Wright, V. P. A 'reg'

palaeosol from the Lower Triassic of south Devon:
stratigraphic and palaeoclimatic implications, 517

Marshall, J. E. A. Palynology of the Stonehaven Group,
Scotland: evidence for a Mid Silurian age and its
geological implications, 283

Mason, I. & Beddoe-Stephens, B. The volcanogenetic
significance of garnet-bearing minor intrusions within the
Borrowdale Volcanic Group, Eskdale area, Cumbria, 505

Mass flows, 99
McNestry, A., Waters, R. A. & Davies, J. R. Palaeo-

environments and palynofacies of a pulsed transgression:
the late Devonian and early Dinantian (Lower Car-
boniferous) rocks of southeast Wales, 355

Medina, F. Superimposed extensional tectonics in the
Argana Triassic formations (Morocco), related to the
early rifting of the Central Atlantic, 525

Melange, 27
Merriman, R. J., Pratt, W. & Roberts, B. The influence of

strain, lithology and stratigraphical depth on white mica
(illite) crystallinity in mudrocks from the vicinity of the
Corris Slate Belt, Wales: implications for the timing of
metamorphism in the Welsh Basin, 633

Metal Deposits in Relation to Plate Tectonics, 2nd ed. (R),
192

Metallogenesis of Uranium Deposits (R), 194
Metamorphic rocks, 77, 263, 633; (R) 88, 294
Meteorology (R), 197
Microcomputer Applications in Geology 2 (R), 89
Milodowski, A. E. & Zalasiewicz, J. A. The origin and

sedimentary, diagnetic and metamorphic evolution of
chlorite-mica stacks in Llandovery sediments of central
Wales, U.K., 263

Minerals Physics (R), 290
Mineralization (R), 551
Mineralogy, 19; (R) 292, 294, 298, 549, 552, 558
Minerals and Mineraloids in Marine Sediments. An Optical

Identification Guide (R), 552
Miocene, 155
Models and Stratigraphy of Mid-Cretaceous Reef Com-

munities, Gulf of Mexico (R), 552
Modern Quaternary Research in Southeast Asia, Volume 11

(1988-89) (R), 194
Mohr, P. Cryptic Sr and Nd isotopic variation across the

Leinster Granite, southeast Ireland, 251
Morigi, A. N., Harland, R., Bonny, A. P. & Hughes, M. J.

The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby
Borehole, Norfolk, England, 647

Mork, A. & Nakrem, H. A. New early Triassic Bryozoa
(Trepostomata) from Spitsbergen, with some remarks on
the stratigraphy of the investigated horizons, 129

Morocco, 525
Morphology, Development, and Systematic Relevance of

Pollen and Spores (R), 293
Murchison, Sir Roderick (R), 405

Nakrem, H. A. & Mork, A. New early Triassic Bryozoa
(Trepostomata) from Spitsbergen, with some remarks on
the stratigraphy of the investigated horizons, 129

Nannofossils, 479
Nd, 417
Nearshore Sediment Transport (R), 676
Neogene (R), 197
New Zealand (R), 192
Nielsen, P., Rykkelid, E., Selna, H. & Andersen, T. B. Melt-

enhanced deformation during emplacement of gabbro
and granodiorite in the Sunnhordland Batholith, west
Norway, 207

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


INDEX Xlll

Nigeria (R), 87
Nod Glas, 279
North Sea (R), 91
Norway, 43, 99, 141, 207, 335

Ocean, Antarctic (R), 403
Ocean, Arctic (R), 86, 403
Ocean, Atlantic, 525; (R) 88
Ocean; Iapetus, 1
Oceanic fragment, 667
Oceanography (R), 197
Oceanography, chemical (R), 86, 675
Oil (R), 198, 554, 682
Oil and Gas Forecasting: Reflections of a Petroleum

Geologist (R), 198
Oil and Gas Traps. Aspects of their Seismostratigraphy,

Morphology, and Development (R), 682
Oil and The International Economy (R), 554
Opaque minerals (R), 292
Ordovician, 141, 335
Ore deposits, 235; (R) 192, 194, 199, 393, 398, 551
Ore minerals (R), 292
Ormesby Borehole, 647
Orogeny, Avalonian (R), 88
Orogeny, Cadomian (R), 88
The Other Side of the Medal. A Paleobiologist Reflects on

the Art and Serendipity of Science (R), 191
Owens, R. M. & Fortey, R. A. A trilobite fauna from the

highest Shineton Shales in Shropshire, and the correlation
of the latest Tremadoc, 437

Pakistan, 465
Palaeobiology (R), 684
Palaeoecology of the Flora in Bunstandstein and Keuper in

the Triassic of Middle Europe. Volume 1. Buntsandstein.
Volume 2. Keuper and Index (R), 292

Palaeogene, 155
Palaeosol, 517
Paleoecology. Concepts and Applications (R), 397
Palynology, 283, 355, 647; (R) 192, 292, 293

, Paralioclema mariaholmensis, 129
Paraliockma winsnesi, 129
Passchier, C. W., Bekendam, R. F., Hoek, J. D., Dirks,

P. G. H. M. & De Boorder, H. Proterozoic geological
evolution of the northern Vestfold Hills, Antarctica, 307

Pedcrsen, R.-B., Fumes, H. & Dunning, G. A U/Pb age for
the Sulitjelma Gabbro, North Norway: further evidence
for the development of a Caledonian marginal basin in
Ashgill-Llandovery time, 141

Pemberton, S. G. & Frey, R. W. The ichnogenus Schaub-
cylinclrichnus: morphological, temporal, and environ-
mental significance, 595

Pe-Piper, G. Magnesian andesites from the island of Skyros,
Greece: geochemistry and regional significance, 585

Permian, 319
Petrography (R), 404, 552
Petroleum basins (R), 391
Petroleum geology (R), 91
Petrology, experimental, 301
Petrophysics (R), 683
PGE mineralization, 235
Phase Transitions in Ferroelastic and Co-elastic Crystals

(R), 290
Phosphorite Research and Development (R), 556
Phylogenetic Analysis (R), 81
Physical and Chemical Hydrogeology (R), 681
Physical Principles of Remote Sensing (R), 296

Planetary geology (R), 89
Planetary Mapping (R), 396
Planetary Volcanism. A Study of Volcanic Activity in the

Solar System (R), 89
Plate tectonics, 673; (R) 192, 405
Pleistocene, 257, 647
Plenus Marls, 603
The Potential Effects of Climate Change in the United

Kingdom (R), 408
Pratt, W. T. The Nod Glas decollement of the Welsh Basin,

279
Pratt, W., Roberts, B. & Merriman, R. J. The influence of

strain, lithology and stratigraphical depth on white mica
(illite) crystallinity in mudrocks from the 'vicinity of the
Corris Slate Belt, Wales: implications for the timing of
metamorphism in the Welsh Basin, 633

Precambrian (R), 201
Prendergast, M. D. The Wedza-Mimosa platinum deposit,

Great Dyke, Zimbabwe: layering and stratiform PGE
mineralization in a narrow mafic magma chamber, 235

Principles of Earthquake Source Mechanics (R), 400
Principles of Geology (R), 295
The Processes of Fossilization (R), 678
Proterozoic, 307, 385
Putnam's Geology (R), 82
Pyrenees, 111
Pyroclastic flows, 111

Quaternary, 417; (R) 194

Radiation, evolutionary (R), 679
Raheim, A., Maliva, R. G. & Dickson, J. A. D. Modelling

of chalk diagenesis (Eldfisk Field, Norwegian North Sea)
using whole rock and laser ablation stable isotopic data,
43 '.

Ramseyer, K., Debenay, J. P., Schein, E., Roux, M.,
Decrouez, D. & Barbin, V. Cathodoluminescence of
Recent biogenic carbonates: an environmental and
ontogenetic fingerprint, 19

Rb-Sr, 251
Recovery, metal (R), 199
Reefs (R), 552
Remote Sensing (R), 296, 391, 392, 393
Remote Sensing: An Operational Technology for the Mining

and Petroleum Industries (R), 391
Reservoirs, petroleum (R), 390
Resources (R), 554, 557
Rex, D. C , Williams, M. P. & Treloar, P. J. The role of

erosion and extension in unroofing the Indian Plate thrust
stack, Pakistan Himalaya, 465

Riding, R., Awramik, S. M., Winsborough, B. M., Griffin,
K. M. & Dill, R. F. Bahamian giant stromatolites:
microbial composition of surface mats, 227

Roberts, B., Merriman, R. J. & Pratt, W. The influence of
strain, lithology and stratigraphical depth on white mica
(illite) crystallinity in mudrocks from the vinicity of the
Corris Slate Belt, Wales: implications for the timing of
metamophism in the Welsh Basin, 633

Robertson, A. H. F. Origin and emplacement of an inferred
late Jurassic subduction-accretion complex, Euboea,
eastern Greece, 27

Rotation, of Earth (R), 291
Roux, M., Decrouez, D., Barbin, V., Ramseyer, K.,

Debenay, J. P. & Schein, E. Cathodoluminescence of
Recent biogenic carbonates: an environmental and
ontogenetic fingerprint, 19

Rudists (R), 553

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


XIV INDEX

RufTell, A. H. Geophysical correlation of the Aptian and
Albian formations in the Wessex Basin of southern
England, 67

Ruston, A. W. A., Lindholm, K. & Maletz, J. A new early
Ordovician Didymograptid, and its bearing on the
correlation of the Skiddaw Group of England with the
Teyen Shale of Scandinavia, 335

Rykkelid, E., Selna, H., Anderson, T. B. & Nielsen, P.
Melt-enhanced deformation during emplacement of
gabbro and granodiorite in the Sunnhordland Batholith,
west Norway, 207

Sampling, marine (R), 199
Sand, Wind & War. Memoirs of a Desert Explorer (R), 557
Sandstone Petroleum Reservoirs (R), 390
Santonian, 167
Scandinavia, 335
Schaubcylindriclmus, 595
Schein, E., Roux, M., Decrouez, D., Barbin, V., Ramseyer,

K. & Debenay, J. P. Cathodoluminescence of Recent
biogenic carbonates: an environmental and ontogenetic
fingerprint, 19

Schofeld, J. & Burnett, J. Biostratigraphical correlation of
the Campanian-Maastrichtian boundary: Lagerdorf-
Hemmoor (northwestern Germany), DSDP sites 548A,
549 and 551 (eastern North Atlantic) with palaeo-
biogeographical and palaeoceanographical implications,
479

Scientist of Empire. Sir Roderick Murchison, Scientific
Exploration & Victorian Imperialism (R), 405

Scotland, 51, 77,283,385,667
Scott, B. & Seyitoglu, G. Late Cenozoic crustal extension

and basin formation in west Turkey, 155
Sedimentology (R), 289
Seismology (R), 400
Seismology and Plate Tectonics (R), 405
Selous Basin, 319
Sequence Stratigraphy (R), 402
Seyitoglu, G. & Scott, B. Late Cenozoic crustal extension

and basin formation in west Turkey, 155
Shaly sandstones (R), 683
Shear zone, 667
Shetland Islands, 667
Shineton Shales, 437
Shropshire, 437
Shuster, M. W. & Steidtmann, J. R. Discussion of elastic

flexure with compressive thrusting of the Green River
Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A. - Comment, 543

Siliciclastic Sequence Stratigraphy in Well Logs, Cores, and
Outcrops: Concepts for High-Resolution Correlation of
Time and Facies (R), 402

Sill, 51
Silurian, 141, 283, 673
Skeletal Biomineralization: Patterns, Processes and Evol-

utionary Trends (R), 550
Skiddaw Group, 335
Skye, 51
Skyros, 585
The Slate Industry (R), 551
Sm-Nd, 77, 251, 385
Soil Physics, 2nd ed. (R), 193
Solna, H., Andersen, T. B., Nielsen, P. & Rykkelid, E. Melt-

enhanced deformation during emplacement of gabbro
and granodiorite in the Sunnhordland Batholith, west
Norway, 207

Solnhofen. A Study in Mesozoic Palaeontology (R), 195
Soper, N. J. & Woodcock, N. H. Discussion on Silurian

collision and sediment dispersal patterns in southern
Britain - Reply, 673

Spain, 111
Spectroscopic Characterization of Minerals and Their

Surfaces (R), 558
Spitsbergen, 129
Spray, J. G. & Dunning, G. R. A U/Pb age for the Shetland

Islands oceanic fragment, Scottish Caledonides: evidence
from anatectic plagiogranites in ' layer 3 ' shear zones, 667

Sr, 417
Sri Lanka (R), 85
Steidtmann, J. R. & Shuster, M. W. Discussion of elastic

flexure with compressive thrusting of the Green River
Basin, Wyoming, U.S.A. - Comment, 543

Stonehaven Group, 283
Strain, 633
Stratabound Ore Deposits in the Andes (R), 398
Stratigraphy, 319
Stratigraphy. Principles and Methods (R), 547
Stromatolites, 227
Structural Traps I: Tectonic Fold Traps (R), 678
Structural Traps II: Traps Associated with Tectonic

Faulting (R), 678
Structural Traps III: Tectonic Fold and Fault Traps (R),

678
Structural Traps IV: Tectonic and Nontectonic Fold Traps

(R), 678
Structure, 279, 307, 345, 561, 661; (R) 87, 200
Structure, igneous, 51
Sturt, B. A. & Bee, R. Textural responses to evolving mass-

flows: an example from the Devonian Asen Formation,
central Norway, 99

Subduction-accretion complex, 27
Sudbury, M. The dimensions of the graptolite zooid, 381
Sulitjelma Gabbro, 141
Sulphur cycle (R), 555
Sunnhordland Batholith, 207
Surveying, marine (R), 199
Sweden, 335
Swinden, H. S., Kean, B. F., Evans, D. T. W., Jenner, G. A.

& Dunning, G. R. A Cambrian island arc in Iapetus:
geochronology and geochemistry of the Lake Ambrose
volcanic belt, Newfoundland Appalachians, 1

System, alluvial, 661

Tanzania, 319
Taphonomy (R), 83, 678
Taurus-Zagros Belt, 561
Taxonomy (R), 90
Tectonic Events Responsible for Britain's Oil and Gas

Reserves (R), 391
Tectonics, 27, 77, 155, 319, 465, 525, 543; (R) 295, 391, 405
Tectonics of China (R), 295
Terranes, 673
Tertiary, 417, 595
Tethys (R), 293
Thrusting, 543
Tien Shan, 661
Time Scale (R), 289
Teyen Shale, 335
Trace fossils (R) 83, 84

Trace Fossils. Biology and Taphonomy (R), 83
Transformed Cladistics, Taxonomy and Evolution (R), 90
Transgressions, 355
Transport, magma (R), 554
Transport, sediment (R), 676
Traps, oil and gas (R), 682

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


INDEX XV

Traps, structural (R), 678
Treloar, P. J., Rex, D. C. & Williams, M. P. The role of

erosion and extension in unroofing the Indian Plate thrust
stack, Pakistan Himalaya, 465

Tremadoc, 437
Triassic and earliest Jurassic miospores from the Murihiku

Supergroup, New Zealand (R), 192
Triassic, 129, 517, 525; (R) 192, 292
Trilobite, 437
Turkey, 155, 417
Turonian, 603

U/Pb, 141, 667
United Kingdom, 51, 67, 77, 257, 263, 335, 355, 385, 437,

505, 517, 603, 633, 647, 667, 673; (R) 408
United States, 167, 543; (R) 193, 298, 395
Uranium (R), 194

Vanstonc, S. D., Wright, V. P. & Marriott, S. B. A 'reg'
palaeosol from the Lower Triassic of south Devon:
stratigraphic and palaeoclimatic implications, 517

The Vendian System. Volume 1. Paleontology (R), 287
The Vendian System. Volume 2. Regional Geology (R), 287
Vertebrates (R), 84, 197, 394, 553, 675
Vestfold Hills, 307
Victoria Land (R), 399
Vilancos, 111
Volcanic rocks, 1, 111, 301, 417, 505; (R) 82, 298, 679
Volcanism, Planetary (R), 89
Volcanoes of North America. United States and Canada

(R), 298
Volcanoes, 2nd ed. (R), 679

Wales, 263, 355, 633
Waters, R. A., Davies, J. R. & McNestry, A. Palaeo-

environments and palynofacies of a pulsed transgression:
the late Devonian and early Dinantian (Lower Car-
boniferous) rocks of southeast Wales, 355

Wedza-Mimosa, 235
Welsh Basin, 279, 633
West, R. G. On the origin of Grunty Fen and other

landforms in southern Fenland, Cambridgeshire, 257
Williams, M. P., Treloar, P. J. & Rex, D. C. The role of

erosion and extension in unroofing the Indian Plate thrust
stack, Pakistan Himalaya, 465 '

Windley, B. F., Zhang Chi & Allen, M. B. Active alluvial
systems in the Korla Basin, Tien Shan, northwest China:
sedimentation in a complex foreland basin, 661

Winsborough, B. M., Griffin, K. M., Dill, R. F., Riding, R.
& Awramik, S. M. Bahamian giant stromatolites: micro-
bial composition of surface mats, 227

Woodcock, N. H. & Soper, N. J. Discussion on Silurian
collision and sediment dispersal patterns in southern
Britain - Reply, 673

Wopfner, H. & Kaaya, C. Z. Stratigraphy and morpho-
tectonics of Karoo deposits of the northern Selous
Basin, Tanzania, 319

Worthoceras, 537
Wright, V. P., Marriott, S. B. & Vanstone, S. D. A 'reg'

palaeosol from the Lower Triassic of south Devon:
stratigraphic and palaeoclimatic implications, 517

Zalasiewicz, J. A. & Milodowski, A. E. The origin and
sedimentary, diagenetic and metamorphic evolution of
chlorite-mica stacks in Llandovery sediments of central
Wales, U.K., 263

Zhang Chi, Allen, M. B. & Windley, B. F. Active alluvial
systems in the Korla Basin, Tien Shan, northwest China:
sedimentation in a complex foreland basin, 661

Zimbabwe, 235

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


NOTES FOR AUTHORS ON THE PREPARATION OF FIGURES FOR THE JOURNAL

Original artwork should be submitted at If x size to
be published. The Author's name and figure number
should be clearly marked on the back of each piece of
artwork. Figures will preferably be either single or
double column width when printed (see Figure 1).
Illustrations should have scale bars, not ' x 4 0 ' . If
redrafting is required by the editors, it may be because
major savings in print area can be achieved without
loss of information: a figure at column width and at
half a column height is equivalent to 300 words; the
same shaped diagram printed to double column
would take a whole page - 1200 words. Detailed maps
or multiple logs may well require a whole page and the
size of the lettering should match the necessary
reduction. Where necessary break a figure into two
facing pages; folding figures will not be accepted.

Landscape figures should have no lettering upside
down on the final printed page. Avoid where possible
gross disparities in lettering size on a drawing. See
Figure 2 for optimum size of original and final lettering
size. Boxes of ornament should be explained within the
figure, not in the caption. Figures composed of
photographs should be glossy prints presented at
publication scale. Each component part should be
named with a lower-case letter and given a scale bar.
Photographic artwork is numbered as part of the
sequence of figures, not as separate plates. The
Magazine will be able to publish a limited number of
free colour plates each year; the editors will decide
which plates to accept on their scientific merit. Authors
submitting colour plates are asked to give detailed
reasons why colour is necessary.

TEXT COLUMN
WILL BE THIS

SIZE
HEIGHT OF FIGURE CAN
IN EITHER CASE UP TO
PRINT AREA HEIGHT =

Fill I PAGF WIDTH Wll 1
BETHISSIZE

VARY
FULL

240 mm

Figure 1
Hianana lava emergent

argillite hills above ignimbrite plain

limit of
Pi Pi Ignimbrite

BABEPERCY LAVA DOME
& volcaniclastic apron

Pi Pi
Ignimbrite

Hianana lava emergent
argillite hills above ignimbrite plain

limit of
Pi Pi Ignimbrite

BABEPERCY LAVA DOME
& volcaniclastic apron

Figure 2
5km-

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


NOTES FOR CONTRIBUTORS

Contributions for publication should be addressed to The
Editors. Geological Magazine. Department of Earth
Sciences, Downing Street. Cambridge CB2 3EQ. England,
or may be submitted through a member of the Editorial
Advisory Board (addresses inside front cover). Rapid
Communications should be clearly marked as such on the
envelope. Submission implies that the manuscript has not
been published previously nor currently submitted for
publication elsewhere.

All contributions, whether articles, correspondence or
reviews, must be sent in triplicate and typed on one side
of the paper, with wide margins and double-line spacing
throughout. Any minor corrections should be made neatly
in the typescript, leaving the margins clear. Contributions
should follow the general style of papers in recent issues of
the Magazine. The author is invited to nominate up to five
possible referees, who will not necessarily be used.

Articles must be accompanied by a brief, informative rather
than indicative, abstract. Headings should be set out clearly
but not underlined. Primary headings should be in lower
case, at margin, with arabic numeral: subheadings should
be numbered 2.a.. 2.b.. etc.. and tertiary headings 2.a. 1..
2.a.2. No cross-references should be given by page number,
but 'above' and 'below" should be used with the section
specified, e.g. Section 2.a.2. The SI system of units should be
used. The author should mark in the margin of the
manuscript where figures and tables may be inserted.
References to points in larger works should, where possible,
quote the page reference, e.g. Ager, 1981. p. 102. Authors
alone are responsible for the correctness of their references.

Rapid Communications should follow the style of articles
and must be no more than four printed pages of the
Magazine (approximately 5000 word-equivalents) including
an abstract of no more than 100 words. These contributions
will be dealt with by a streamlined schedule and should
appear within six months from receipt. To meet this
schedule, authors will be required to make revisions with
minimal delay.

Discussions of papers which have already appeared in the
Magazine are welcomed, subject to the four-page limit.

Tables should be typed with double-line spacing on sheets
separate from the running text. Each table must have a
caption that will make the data in the table intelligible
without reference to the text.

Illustrations should be prepared following the notes for
guidance on the facing page. Duplicates of illustrations
should be sent, and may be prints or, preferably, photocopies
reduced to final size. Figures composed of photographs
should be glossy prints presented at publication scale.
Figure captions must be typed with double-line spacing on
sheets separate from the running text.

References must be double-spaced and spelt out in full. e.g.

BROOKS. M. & JAMES. D. G. 1975. The geological results of

seismic refraction surveys in the Bristol Channel.
1970-73. Journal of the Geological Society of London
131, 163-82.

Books should be cited as:
AGER, D. V. 1981. The Nature of the Stratigraphical Record.

2nd ed. London: Macmillan. 122 pp.
BOTT, M. H. P. 1973. The evolution of the Atlantic north of

the Faroe Islands. In Implications of Continental Drift
to the Earth Sciences, vol. 1 (eds D. H. Tarling and
S. N. Runcorn). pp. 175-89. London. New York:
Academic Press.

Unpublished work should normally be referred to in the text
in parentheses as. for example, 'private communication' or
'unpub. Ph.D. thesis. Univ. London. 1988". and not included
in the reference list unless in the press.

Fifty offprints of each paper will be provided free of
charge. Additional offprints may be purchased according to
a set scale of charges if ordered when the proofs are
returned. Rapid Communications will receive 10 free
offprints: no further copies may be purchased.

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683


VOLUME I 28

NUMBER 6

NOVEMBER 1991

QeologcaXMagazine
CONTENTS
Possible forced folding in the Taurus-Zagros BeJt of northern Iraq
AMEFN, M. s. 561-584

Magnesian andesites from the island of Skyros; Greece: geochemistry
and regional significance
PE-PIPER, G. 585-593

The ichnogenus Schaubcylindrichnus: morphological, temporal, and
environmental significance
FREY, R. W. & PEMBERTON, S. G. 595-602

The geochemistry of the Plenus Marls at Dover, England: evidence of
fluctuating oceanographic conditions and of glacial control during the
development of the Cenomanian-Turonian S13C anomaly
JEANS, C. V., LONG, D., HALL, M. A., BLAND, D. J. & CORNFORD, C. 603-632

The influence of strain, lithology and stratigraphical depth on white mica
(illite) crystallinity in mudrocks from the vicinity of the Corris Slate Belt,
Wales: implications for the timing of metamorphism in the Welsh Basin
ROBERTS, B.. MERRIMAN, R. J. & PRATT, W. 633-645

The Lower Pleistocene stratigraphy of the Ormesby Borehole, Norfolk,
England
HARLAND, R., BONNY, A. P., HUGHES, M. J. & MORIGI, A. N. 647-660

RAPID COMMUNICATIONS
Active alluvial systems in the Korla Basin, Tien Shan, northwest China:
sedimentation in a complex foreland basin
ALLEN, M. B., WINDLEY, B. F. & ZHANG CHI 661-666

A U/Pb age for the Shetland Islands oceanic fragment, Scottish
Caledonides: evidence from anatectic plagiogranites in 'layer 3' shear
zones
SPRAY, J. G. & DUNNING, G. R. 667-671

DISCUSSIONS
Discussion on Silurian collision and sediment dispersal patterns in
southern Britain
Comment: A. E. s. REMP 673
Reply: N. H. WOODCOCK & N. J. SOPER 673-674

REVIEWS 675-684

PUBLICATIONS RECEIVED 685 687

© Cambridge University Press 1991
Printed in Great Britain by the University Press, Cambridge

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S0016756800019683

